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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002051977 RAISA  NAZMI Female No  1 1 UR  11  458.00  7254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994660 ANKITA  MAL Female No  2 2 UR  8  446.00  7002.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813728 JIGYASA  SAMSUKHA Female No  3 3 UR  5  446.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356912 DIYA  HABAR Female No  4  1 4 SC  9  443.00  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282951 JIJNASA  DEY Female No  5 5 UR  3  443.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084636 MADHURYA  GHOSH Female No  6 6 UR  17  442.00  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695604 SIFON  ISRAT Female No  7 7 UR  6  441.00  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135039 LOPA  MITRA Female No  8 8 UR  13  439.00  6940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409006 FAGUN  MANNA Female No  9 9 UR  18  437.00  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163214 SOHANA  IYASMIN Female No  10  1 10 OBC-A  10  436.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535575 TIYASHA  SENGUPTA Female No  11 11 UR  7  436.00  6375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872003 SOIMANTIKA  PANDA Female No  12 12 UR  22  434.00  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296104 JOYSHREE  MONDAL Female No  13  1 13 OBC-B  15  432.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097442 MITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  14  2 14 SC  5  429.00  6307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786701 TANIMA  HORE Female No  15 15 UR  18  424.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001028413 SHREYA  ROY Female No  16  3 16 SC  5  418.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651468 DIKSHA  MUKHERJEE 

AGARWAL

Female No  17 17 UR  6  418.00  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221540 SNEHA  MISHRA Female No  18 18 UR  11  417.00  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239965 NABASHNA  MONDAL Female No  19 19 UR  23  414.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938410 DOLA  DAS Female No  20 20 UR  7  411.00  7223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245037 SHAFAQUE  AFRIN Female No  21 21 UR  6  406.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001837039 DIPANWITA  MONDAL Female No  22  4 22 SC  6  406.00  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301431 SARMISTHA  BRAHMA Female No  23 23 UR  17  403.00  6809.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000534602 UNNATI  CHOWRASIA Female No  24 24 UR  6  402.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035377 SUNIDHI  PANDEY Female No  25 25 UR  11  399.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001098038 PRATAYA  GHOSH Female No  26 26 UR  14  395.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490984 RAFAT  ARA Female No  27 27 UR  4  393.00  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385032 ANIKA  NAWAR Female No  28 28 UR  4  386.00  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998715 SUHANI  PARVIN Female No  29 29 UR  5  386.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509058 TETHIYA  SAHA Female No  30 30 UR  10  384.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001746229 TWINKLE  GUPTA Female No  31 31 UR  8  384.00  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154328 ANISHA  ISLAM Female No  32  2 32 OBC-A  6  378.00  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434760 ANKITA  BANERJEE Female No  33 33 UR  4  374.00  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000946461 ANTORA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  34 34 UR  16  374.00  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190781 TITHI  SAMANTA Female No  35 35 UR  1  373.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786367 NAMRATA  SADHUKHAN Female No  36  2 36 OBC-B  13  372.00  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275017 APARAJITA Female No  37 37 UR  16  370.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229831 HUMAIRAH  ATEEB Female No  38  3 38 OBC-A  10  369.00  6959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050826 SRISTI  PANDEY Female No  39 39 UR  5  368.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280938 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  40  4 40 OBC-A  7  364.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293129 PRAGNYA PRIYADARSHINI 

PANDA

Female No  41 41 UR  4  359.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722418 SHREYOSI  SAHA Female No  42 42 UR  9  359.00  6333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008755 ANKITA  KAYAL Female No  43  5 43 SC  9  350.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033220 FAUZIA  HASSAN Female No  44 44 UR  10  342.00  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943132 SWASTIKA  CHOWDHARY Female No  45  6 45 SC  16  334.00  6132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000356138 MAYURAKHEE  SAHA Female No  46 46 UR  6  332.00  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879715 SRIJA  SARDAR Female No  47  7 47 SC  22  331.00  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828148 RUMSHA  MASOOD Female No  48 48 UR  11  328.00  6510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836265 PAYAL KUMARI SINGH Female No  49 49 UR  5  310.00  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134593 NAMRAH  NADIM Female No  50 50 UR  12  305.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328838 PUJA KUMARI SINGH Female No  51 51 UR  9  298.00  6918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829185 AYESHA  NAWAZ Female No  52 52 UR  3  278.00  5814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 
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Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Rule8
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A002163214 SOHANA  IYASMIN Female No  10  1 1 OBC-A  10  436.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154328 ANISHA  ISLAM Female No  32  2 2 OBC-A  6  378.00  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229831 HUMAIRAH  ATEEB Female No  38  3 3 OBC-A  10  369.00  6959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280938 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  40  4 4 OBC-A  7  364.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002296104 JOYSHREE  MONDAL Female No  13  1 1 OBC-B  15  432.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786367 NAMRATA  SADHUKHAN Female No  36  2 2 OBC-B  13  372.00  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Rule8
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A002356912 DIYA  HABAR Female No  4  1 1 SC  9  443.00  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097442 MITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  14  2 2 SC  5  429.00  6307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028413 SHREYA  ROY Female No  16  3 3 SC  5  418.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001837039 DIPANWITA  MONDAL Female No  22  4 4 SC  6  406.00  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008755 ANKITA  KAYAL Female No  43  5 5 SC  9  350.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943132 SWASTIKA  CHOWDHARY Female No  45  6 6 SC  16  334.00  6132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879715 SRIJA  SARDAR Female No  47  7 7 SC  22  331.00  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


